

S.Tr. 4 (12) 18.

Present:- Smt. Sutanuka Nag, Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court, Jhargram In-Charge.

**Order No.31.
23.11.2022.**

J.O Code:- WB01248 CNR No. WB WM06-000279-2018

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of P.W. 8.

All the three accused persons on court bail are absent today by filing three petitions u/s 317 Cr. P.C praying for allowing them to be represented through their Ld. Advocates.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C is allowed on consent and on condition that the accused petitioners shall not dispute their identity.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

S/R is received in respect of the witness, C.S.W. 6, namely, Nanigopal Mahata (P.W.8).

For ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.03.2023 for appearance and further evidence of P.W. 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram, in-charge

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram, in-charge