

S.Tr. 4 (12) 2018

J.O Code:- WB 01248 CNR No. WB WM06-000279-2018 (Reg.No.122/2018)

Present :- Smt. Sutanuka Nag , A.S.J 1st Court, Jhargram,in- Charge.

**Order No. 32
17.03.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.W.8

Out of three accused persons two accused persons are absent today by filing one petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed on consent and condition that accused persons shall not dispute their identity

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely Jiten Bhakta files a petition and intimate that the accused is died.

Witness namely Nanigopal Mahata is present today but returned without examination.

Call for death report of accused namely Jiten Bhakta @ Suku , S/o Lt. Pandru Bhakta, Vill- Hadhadi, P.O- Bodhna , Ps- Jhargram dist- Jhargram.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to I/C, Jhargram P.S for necessary compliance.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix **06.06.2023** for appearance and death report of accused person iten Bhakta @ Suku

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram(I/C)

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram(I/C)

In the Court of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court Jhargram

S.Tr. 4 (12) 2018

(Arising out of Jhargram P.S. case No.- 09/2018 dated 24.01.2018)

J.O Code:- WB 01248 CNR No. WB WM06-000279-2018 (Reg.No.122/2018)

Present :- Smt. Sutanuka Nag , A.S.J 1st Court, Jhargram,in- Charge.

Copy of Order No. 32
17.03.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.W.8

Out of three accused persons two accused persons are absent today by filing one petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed on consent and condition that accused persons shall not dispute their identity

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely Jiten Bhakta files a petition and intimate that the accused is died.

Witness namely Nanigopal Mahata is present today but returned without examination.

Call for death report of accused namely Jiten Bhakta @ Suku , S/o Lt. Pandru Bhakta, Vill- Hadhadi, P.O- Bodhna , Ps- Jhargram dist- Jhargram.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to I/C, Jhargram P.S for necessary compliance.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix **06.06.2023** for appearance and death report of accused person iten Bhakta @ Suku

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-
A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram(I/C)

Sd/- S.Nag.
A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram(I/C)

Office of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram

Memo No. _____ Date _____

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Jhargram P.S. for information and necessary action.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram(I/C)