

S. Tr. 4(12)2018 (R-122-2018)

CNR No. WB WM06-000279-2018

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram (JO Code: WB00659)

Order No.45

11.09.2024

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and awaiting of FSL Report.
2. Both the accused namely Swapan Bhakta and Babulal Bhakta are produced from J/C.
3. FSL report is not yet received. Further proceeding is not possible untill FSL report is received.
4. Hence, the instant case is adjourned today.
- 5. Fixing 06.11.2024 for production of the accused persons and awaiting FSL report.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

Addl. Sessions Judge-1, Jhargram

Sd/

Addl. Sessions Judge-1, Jhargram